OP \$415.00 85759024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unitec, Inc.		09/19/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unitec, LLC	
Street Address:	7125 TROY HILL DRIVE	
City:	ELKRIDGE	
State/Country:	te/Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	ll Code: 21075	
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85759024	C-START	
Serial Number:	87037430	C-WASHPAL	
Serial Number:	86607373	DIRECTOR	
Serial Number:	74525548	ENTERLINK	
Serial Number:	77419786	EZ TRAK	
Serial Number:	75550787	PORTAL	
Serial Number:	87037435	PORTAL TI+	
Serial Number:	87037410	REACHFREE ID	
Serial Number:	77657982	SENTINEL	
Serial Number:	87037421	THE CAR WASH STARTS HERE	
Serial Number:	87037443	UNITEC	
Serial Number:	77810646	UNITEC ELECTRONICS	
Serial Number:	78370353	VIP WASH COUPONS	
Serial Number:	78370362	VIP WASH PASS	
Serial Number:	85333198	WASH SELECT II	
Serial Number:	78605577	WASHPAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900404747 REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0060

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. Fifth St, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L. Besl
SIGNATURE:	/April L. Besl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Unitec Inc to Unitec, LLC conversion#page1.tif source=Unitec Inc to Unitec, LLC conversion#page2.tif source=Unitec Inc to Unitec, LLC conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0061

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF UNITEC INC. INTO UNITEC, LLC

These articles of conversion (these "Articles") are dated as of September 19, 2016 (the "Execution Date"), and are made by UNITEC INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Converting Corporation"). The Converting Corporation certifies to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation (the "SDAT") as follows:

- 1. The name of the Converting Corporation is United Inc.
- 2. The Converting Corporation was formed under the laws of the State of Maryland on June 13, 1985, when its original articles of incorporation were filed with the SDAT.
- 3. The Converting Corporation will convert into a Maryland limited liability company named Unitec, LLC (the "LLC").
- 4. The conversion of the Converting Corporation into the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Subtitle 9 of the Maryland General Corporation Law and the provisions of Subtitle 11 of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The manner and basis of converting the outstanding shares of stock of the Converting Corporation into membership interests of the LLC are as follows:
- (a) Each and every of the 20,000 shares of common stock in the Converting Corporation that is outstanding at the point in time immediately before the conversion will automatically be converted into a .005% membership interest in the LLC immediately upon the SDAT's acceptance for record of these Articles, and such membership interests will, in the aggregate, constitute a 100% membership interest in the LLC; and
- (b) At the point in time immediately after such conversion, such membership interests will constitute all of the membership interests in the LLC.
- 6. These Articles are to be effective immediately upon their acceptance for record by the SDAT.

[The remainder of this page is blank. Signatures appear on the next page.]

The undersigned acknowledges that these Articles are the act of the Converting Corporation and that she has executed these Articles on behalf of the Converting Corporation under seal as of the Execution Date and further acknowledges, under penalties of perjury, that to the best of her knowledge, information, and belief: (i) she has been authorized to execute these Articles; and (ii) the matters and facts set forth herein are true in all material respects.

WITNESS OR ATTEST:

CONVERTING CORPORATION:

(SEAL)

Unitec Inc.

Assistant Treasurer

y: Wood Div Brasidan

CUST ID:0003464822 WORK ORDER:0004681399 DATE:09-19-2016 02:43 PM

AMT. PAID:\$376.00

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE ** DOCUMENT CODE_120 BUSINESS CODE Stock Religious ID # W17501594 ACK # 1000362009740343 PAGES: 0003 UNITEC, LLC 09/19/2016 AT 02:44 P WO # 0004681399 FEES REMITTED Change of Name Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Address Penalty: State Recordation Tax: Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: and Resident Agent's Address Certified Copies Copy Fee: Change of Business Code Certificates Adoption of Assumed Name Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other Change(s) Other: TOTAL FEES: Code Credit Card Check Cash Attention: Documents on Checks Mail: Names and Address Approved By: Keyed By: _ COMMENT(S): Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE CUST ID:0003464822 WORK ORDER: 0004681399 DATE:09-19-2016 02:43 PM AMT. PAID:\$376.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 05/04/2017